

T. Anthony Lindsey Brief

Mr. Lindsey has been in the Real Estate profession for nearly three decades. He owned and operated a real estate brokerage firm and mortgage company for over 20 of those years. He is currently Head of Community Development Services with Steel Skin Realty, LLC where he leads their commercial brokerage and real estate development business.

Mr. Lindsey has been an active leader in the real estate profession and the community. He served multiple terms on the Board of Directors for the local Charlotte Regional Realtors Association (now CANOPY), including serving on their Executive Committee as Treasurer. He's also served many years on the state-wide Board of Directors for the NC Realtors. Mr. Lindsey served on various committees at the National Association of Realtors (NAR), including 12 years as the NAR Federal Political Coordinator for former Congressman Mel Watt of North Carolina's 12th Congressional District. Mr. Lindsey has testified as an expert witness before Congress on behalf of the National Association of Realtors relating to reform of the Real Estate and Settlement Procedures Act. He was appointed by the Charlotte City Council to serve on the Board of the Charlotte Regional Visitor Authority and the City's first Housing Trust Fund Advisory Board where he was Chairman for two years. In 2019 he was appointed by Governor Roy Cooper to serve on the North Carolina Real Estate Commission and was reappointed in 2022. He was elected to serve as Chair of the Commission for the 2025 term.

Prior to becoming involved in the real estate profession, Mr. Lindsey held various executive positions within the telecommunications industry. He's lead corporate purchasing of large-scale computing and switching equipment, headed a corporate Minority-Women Owned Business Development program for a \$300 million annual procurement program, and, served as a technology licensing executive handling global licensing agreements for intellectual property, and advanced research and development technologies generating multi-million-dollar royalty revenues.

Mr. Lindsey holds a B.A. degree in Music Business from Johnson C. Smith University; is licensed as a real estate Broker in North Carolina. He is a former Certified Purchasing Manager, a North Carolina Life and Health Insurance Broker, and NC Licensed Mortgage Broker. He has and continues to be a strong advocate for affordable housing.